CH \$165.00 410121

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317984

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|-------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Polytex Environmental Inks, Inc. | | 07/31/2014 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | U.S. Bank National Association | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | et Address: 800 Nicollet Mall, BC-MN-H03Q | | |
| City: | Minneapolis | | |
| State/Country: MINNESOTA | | | |
| Postal Code: 55402 | | | |
| Entity Type: a national banking association: UNITED STATES | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|---------|------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 4101211 | POLYTEX | | |
| Registration Number: | 3979761 | AQUASLURRY | | |
| Registration Number: | 3256507 | AQUASAFE | | |
| Registration Number: | 3516529 | AQUARUFF | | |
| Registration Number: | 3440750 | AQUAPUFF | | |
| Registration Number: | 0688591 | POLYTEX | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-977-8412 **Email:** slathrop@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Sara Lathrop

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 19401.2838 | | | |
|-------------------------|--------------|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Pete Rue | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /s/ Pete Rue | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/25/2014 | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0665

900302160

Total Attachments: 4

source=Polytex Environmental Inks, Inc. - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Polytex Environmental Inks, Inc. - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Polytex Environmental Inks, Inc. - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Polytex Environmental Inks, Inc. - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

NOTICE OF. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a certain Security Agreement dated as of July ___, 2014 (the "Security Agreement") executed by POLYTEX ENVIRONMENTAL INKS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") in favor of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, an national banking association (the "Bank"), the Borrower has granted to the Bank a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the Trademarks and Trademark Applications set forth on Exhibit A Attached hereto.

The Borrower and the Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing Trademarks and Trademark Applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark or Trademark Application.

> POLYTEX ENVIRONMENTAL INKS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Vice President

Acknowledged and accepted:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By: Stephen H. Smith

Senior Vice President

Signature Page - Trademark Notice

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a certain Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2014 (the "Security Agreement") executed by POLYTEX ENVIRONMENTAL INKS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") in favor of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, an national banking association (the "Bank"), the Borrower has granted to the Bank a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the Trademarks and Trademark Applications set forth on Exhibit A Attached hereto.

The Borrower and the Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing Trademarks and Trademark Applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark or Trademark Application.

POLYTEX ENVIRONMENTAL INKS, INC., a Delaware corporation

| Ву: | | | | <i>الزورششششست</i> |
|-----|--------------|-----|------|------------------------|
| , | Garrick Ahn | | | |
| | Vice Precide | nt. | | |

Acknowledged and accepted:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

a national bayking association

Stephen H. Smith

Senior Vice President

Signature Page - Trademark Notice

<u>Exhibit A</u> TRADEMARKS

| [| Registration | Registration Date | Country | Description |
|-----|----------------|--------------------|------------------|---|
| 1. | No. 4101211 | February 21, 2012 | United States | Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of the word "POLYTEX" in stylized font whereby the letter "O" contains a vertical and horizontal line and two curved lines shown therein all superimposed over a stylized rendering of a flattened globe featuring graphical images of continents and islands. |
| 2., | 3979761 | June 14, 2011 | United States | AquaSlurry |
| 3. | 3256507 | June 26, 2007 | United States | Aquasafe |
| 4. | 3516529 | October 14, 2008 | United States | AquaRuff |
| 5. | 3440750 | June 3, 2008 | United States | AquaPuff |
| 6. | 0688591 | November 24, 1959 | United States | POLYTEX (word mark) |
| 7. | 8741885 | December 14, 2011 | China | POLYTEXAQUASAFEINKS |
| | 9739174 | September 14, 2011 | China | 保绿达 (BAO LV DA) |

EAST\79859237.1 6297024v1

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial No.

Application Date

Country

Description

None.

EAST\79859237.1 6297024v1

RECORDED: 09/25/2014